with a deductible of not less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per claim. 

5. Blanket Crime Insurance: which includes Employee Dishonesty coverage, naming the 

Corporation as “Loss Payee” (applicable when disbursing program funds); and  

6. Fidelity Bond: within limits not less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per 

occurrence (for those employees handling rents, receipts, petty cash, invoices, bills and other 

monetary transactions and documentation). 

D. Billing and Payment  

The Contractor will submit monthly itemized hourly billing statements.

[...]

with a deductible of not less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) per claim. 

5. Blanket Crime Insurance: which includes Employee Dishonesty coverage, naming the 

Corporation as “Loss Payee”; and  

6. Fidelity Bond: within limits not less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per 

occurrence (for those employees handling rents, receipts, petty cash, invoices, bills and other 
monetary transactions and documentation). 

D. Billing and Payment  

The Contractor will submit monthly itemized hourly billing statements.   Such itemized statements must